based at Pune on the following terms and conditions:  

1. DATE OF APPOINTMENT:  

Your appointment is effective from November 22, 2021.  

2. EMOLUMENTS: (please refer the annexure for more details of your salary).  

2.1 Salary:  

You will be paid a Basic monthly salary of Rs. 21,005/- (Twenty One Thousand Five) per month. 

2.2 Basket of Allowance:  

You will be paid a fixed Basket of Allowance of Rs. 8,797/- (Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety 
Seven) per month.  

2.3 Performance Pay:  

You shall be entitled to performance pay as indicated in the annexure based on companies and your 
individual performance.  

2.4 Provident Fund:  
You will be covered under the Provident Fund Scheme operating in the Company, and will be governed by

[...]

The name provided by you should match with the documents submitted to the Company at time of joining, such as Education certificate, Experience letters, Relieving
letters, PAN card, Passport, etc.

D) On joining you will be under probation for 6(six) months from the date of joining. During this period your all-inclusive Annual target compensation(on a cost to company basis)
will be  INR 300,002.00 (Rupees Three Lakh And Two Only). Please refer Annexure-A for details. Subsequent to your successful completion of training and probation after six
months from your date of joining, your all-inclusive annual target compensation (on a cost to company basis) will be revised to INR 380,006.00 (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty
Thousand and Six only). Please refer Annexure -B for details. Your compensation shall be paid on a monthly basis, in arrears. The company shall deduct tax at source at the
time of making payment.

The breakup of your all-inclusive annual target compensation is as follows: